funds awarded by the Authority.year. A nonpublic school shall report the 19 

results of an audit to the Joint Legislative Education Oversight Committee by 20 

December 31 of the year in which the audit is conducted. 21 

(6a) If a school receives more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 22 

in grant funds under this Part, it shall publish its expenditures in the Uniform 23 

Education Reporting System. 24 

(7) Maintain a school facility within the State where in-person instruction is 25 

provided. This subdivision does not prohibit a school from offering 26